REGISTER OF DEEDS.

CHAPTER 132.

[H. B. 38.]

PROVIDING FOR SALARY.

AN ACT to Amend Section 2075 of the Revised Codes of the State of North Dakota, Providing for the Salary of Register of Deeds, and to Repeal Section 2077 of said Revised Codes.

Be it Enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the State of North Dakota:

§ 1. AMENDMENT.] That section 2075 of the Revised Codes of the State of North Dakota be and the same is hereby amended to read as follows:

§ 2075. SALARY, HOW DETERMINED.] As compensation for his services the register of deeds shall be paid in all counties an annual

salary based on the assessed valuation as follows:

In counties having a valuation under five hundred thousand dollars, five hundred dollars; over five hundred thousand dollars and under one million dollars, seven hundred and fifty dollars; over one million dollars and under one million five hundred thousand dollars, one thousand dollars; over one million five hundred thousand dollars and under two million dollars, twelve hundred dollars; over two million dollars and under three million dollars, fourteen hundred dollars; over three million dollars and under five million dollars, sixteen hundred dollars; over five million dollars and under eight million dollars, seventeen hundred dollars; over eight million dollars and under nine million dollars, eighteen hundred dollars; and in all counties having a valuation over nine million dollars, two thousand dollars and no more for his personal services.

§ 2. REPEAL.] Section 2077 of the Revised Codes of North Dakota and all other acts and parts of acts in conflict with the

provisions of this act are hereby repealed.

Approved March 6, 1899.